
 

MDHHS          Last Update: November 2, 2023 
   

SERIOUS EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE WAIVER (SEDW): LEAD AND BACKUP LIST 

County    SEDW Lead Email Address Phone 
Number 

Back Up Email Address Phone 
Number 

Alcona Mary Jordan Jordanm7@michigan.gov 
 

989-798-6961 
 

Kelli King KingK6@michigan.gov 
 

989-798-8973 
 

Alger Steve Latterman LattermanS@michigan.gov 906-341-4529 Steve Hull HullS2@michigan.gov 
 

906-458-1013 

Allegan Jennifer Wedge 
 

wedgej@michigan.gov 269-716-8445 Connor DeYoung deyoungc@michigan.gov 269-286-3541 

Alpena Heather Baker bakerh1@michigan.gov 989-305-8805 Tina Smigelski 
 

smigelskit@michigan.gov 989-395-3428 

Antrim Jeannie Donegan doneganj@michigan.gov 231-533-7354 Jennifer Duch 
 

duchj@michigan.gov 231-330-7358 

Arenac Andrea Castanier 
 

CastanierA@michigan.gov 989-846-5500 Matt Engster EngsterM@michigan.gov 989-846-5518 

Baraga Melissa Blair 
 

blairm1@michigan.gov 906-201-7521 Lorraine Massie MassieL2@michigan.gov 906-483-3865 

Barry Sarah Grummet grummets@michigan.gov 269-615-3726 Erin Elliston 
 

ellistone1@michigan.gov 269-251-3018 

Bay Kimberly Kiley KileyK@michigan.gov 989-895-2481 Christiana McNiel 
 

McNielC@michigan.gov 989-895-2468 

Benzie Sabrina Purdy 
 

PurdyS2@michigan.gov 
 

231-882-1321 
 

Laurie Smith Smithl57@michigan.gov 231-882-1305 
 

Berrien Madison Dixon DixonM5@michigan.gov 269-615-4909 Stacy Nemitz NemitzS@michigan.gov 269-934-2148 
 

Branch Kimberly Willis WillisK3@michigan.gov 517-227-3412 Lisa Culp culpl@michigan.gov 
 

269-243-8223 

Calhoun Matthew Flora Floram@michigan.gov 269-966-1696 Kim McFellin 
 

mcfellink@michigan.gov 269-966-1344 

Cass Mindy Dinges 
 

DingesM@michigan.gov 
 

269-303-9202 
 

Debra Faust 
 

faustd@michigan.gov 269-221-9298 

Charlevoix Jeannie Donegan doneganj@michigan.gov 231-533-7354 Jennifer Duch 
 

duchj@michigan.gov 231-330-7358 
 

Cheboygan Ashlynn Crichton crichtona@michigan.gov 231-627-8536 
or 231-445-
8088 (cell) 

Julie Waldron Waldronj@michigan.gov 231-627-8539 
or 231-492-
9514 (cell) 
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Chippewa Sheila (Kelly) 
Sweet 
 

sweets@michigan.gov 906-298-2107 Diana Vert vertd@michigan.gov 906-635-4144 

Clare Kara Reed ReedK8@michigan.gov 989-492-4283 
 

Nicole Benzing benzingn@michigan.gov 989-418-0196 

Clinton Meegan Cullen  CullenM@michigan.gov 989-245-2677 Robert Batterham 
 

BatterhamR@michigan.gov 517-343-9106 

Crawford Leslie Vendzuh vendzuhl@michigan.gov 989-284-3719 
 

Amy Corbin CorbinA@michigan.gov 989-217-1003 

Delta Polly Luoma luomap@michigan.gov  906-290-2608 Kim Boucher 
 

boucherk@michigan.gov 906-241-5202 

Dickinson Polly Luoma luomap@michigan.gov 906-290-2608 Kim Boucher 
 

boucherk@michigan.gov 906-241-5202 

Eaton Candace Stack StackC1@michigan.gov 517-243-2744 Robert Batterham BatterhamR@michigan.gov 517-343-9106 
 

Emmet Jeannie Donegan doneganj@michigan.gov 231-533-7354 Jennifer Duch 
 

duchj@michigan.gov 231-330-7358 

Genesee Joseph Staley staleyj@michigan.gov 810-760-2200 
 

Dawn Page paged1@michigan.gov 810-760-2894 

Gladwin Mary Rynearson 
 

rynearsonm@michigan.gov 
 

989-426-3300 Amy Corbat CorbatA@michigan.gov 989-835-7739 

Gogebic Andrea Aho ahoa1@michigan.gov 906-285-1103 Ashley Jackovich jackovicha@michigan.gov  906-290-0667 

Grand 
Traverse 

Heather Ergang ergangh@michigan.gov 231-492-6306 Brandi Casciotti 
 

casciottib2@michigan.gov 231-342-8082 

Gratiot Jennifer Dockery 
 

DockeryJ@michigan.gov 989-274-1210 Melanie Davis           DavisM34@michigan.gov 989-721-5167 

Hillsdale Vicki Hinshaw hinshawv@michigan.gov 517-932-8619 Ashley Dillon Dillona3@michigan.gov 
 

517-212-0646 

Houghton Melissa Blair blairm1@michigan.gov  906-201-7521 Lorraine Massie MassieL2@michigan.gov  
 

906-483-3865 

Huron Anthony Bamberg 
 

bamberga@michigan.gov 989-415-1575 Krista Mackowiak MackowiakK@michigan.gov 989-673-9127 

Ingham Joelle Crist CristJ@michigan.gov 517-775-7369 Jennifer Parks 
 

ParksJ@michigan.gov 
 

517-887-9654 
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Ionia Jessica Higley higleyj@michigan.gov 989-304-0882 Stacey Simon 
Cc: Lisa Brown 

SimonS@michigan.gov  
BrownL7@michigan.gov 
 

616-902-9918 
616-527-5248 
 

Iosco Mary Jordan Jordanm7@michigan.gov 
 

989-798-6961 
 

Kelli King KingK6@michigan.gov 
 

989-798-8973 

Iron Andrea Aho ahoa1@michigan.gov 906-285-1103 Ashley Jackovich jackovicha@michigan.gov  
 

906-290-0667 

Isabella Kara Reed ReedK8@michigan.gov 989-492-4283 
 

Nicole Benzing benzingn@michigan.gov 989-418-0196 

Jackson Jennifer 
Sczykutowicz 

SczykutowiczJ@michigan.gov 
 

517-960-3037 Jaclyn Caroffino  CaroffinoJ@michigan.gov 
 
 

517-960-1860 
 
 

Kalamazoo Jamie Emery 
 

EmeryJ1@michigan.gov 
 

269-823-3705 Natasha Grew grewn@michigan.gov 269-870-6912 

Kalkaska Heather Ergang ergangh@michigan.gov 231-492-6306 Brandi Casciotti 
 

casciottib2@michigan.gov 231-342-8082 

Kent Erica Huff 
 

HuffE2@michigan.gov 616-248-1177 Elise Bohnett bohnette@michigan.gov 616-201-7575 

Keweenaw Melissa Blair blairm1@michigan.gov 906-201-7521 Lorraine Massie 
 

MassieL2@michigan.gov  906-483-3865 

Lake Brian Vanderzalm VanderzalmB@michigan.gov 
 

231-689-5559 Julie Knoop KnoopJ2@michigan.gov 
 

231-745-8119 

Lapeer Anthony Bamberg 
 

BambergA@michigan.gov 989-415-1575 Krista Mackowiak MackowiakK@michigan.gov 989-673-9127 

Leelanau Heather Ergang ergangh@michigan.gov 231-492-6306 Brandi Casciotti 
 

casciottib2@michigan.gov 231-342-8082 

Lenawee Erica Marvin 
 

MarvinE@michigan.gov 517-260-2021  Deatra Nieman NiemanD@michigan.gov 517-260-2208 

Livingston Julie Gonzales gonzalesj2@michigan.gov 517-548-0204 Amanda Phillips-
Heinrich 
 

PhillipsheinrichA@michigan.gov 517-548-0200 

Luce Sheila (Kelly) 
Sweet 
 

sweets@michigan.gov 906-298-2107 Diana Vert vertd@michigan.gov 906-635-4144 
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Mackinac Sheila (Kelly) 
Sweet 

sweets@michigan.gov 906-298-2107 Diana Vert vertd@michigan.gov 906-635-4144 

Macomb Dawn Walker WalkerD4@michigan.gov 586-201-4239 Linsey Nardone  
 

NardoneL@michigan.gov 586-770-9766 
 

Manistee Sabrina Purdy Purdys2@michigan.gov 
 

231-882-1321 
 

Laurie Smith Smithl57@michigan.gov 
 

231-882-1305 
 

Marquette Patty Roose 
 

RooseP@michigan.gov 906-228-0728 Steven Hull hulls2@michigan.gov 906-458-1013 

Mason Heather Randle 
 

RandleH@michigan.gov 231-907-9657 Rachel Sollner sollnerr@michigan.gov 231-873-7219 

Mecosta Lacey Gonzalez-
Borstler 

Gonzalez-
BorstlerL@michigan.gov 
 

231-796-4307 Chad Sparks sparksc3@michigan.gov 231-287-0553 

Menominee Polly Luoma luomap@michigan.gov 906-290-2608 Kim Boucher 
 

boucherk@michigan.gov 906-241-5202 

Midland Theresa Walters WaltersT@michigan.gov 989-835-7357 Amy Corbat 
 

CorbatA@michigan.gov 989-835-7739 

Missaukee JoLeean Kennard 
 
 

KennardJ@michigan.gov 231-779-1588 Shannan 
Whitaker 

WhitakerS2@michigan.gov 231-779-2543 

Monroe Amanda Phillips-
Heinrich 

PhillipsheinrichA@michigan.g
ov 

517-548-0200 Sommer 
Wiederhold 
 

wiederholds@michigan.gov  734-395-7862 

Montcalm Jessica Higley higleyj@michigan.gov 989-304-0882 Susan Phelps 
CC: Lisa Brown 
 

PhelpsS5@michigan.gov 
BrownL7@michigan.gov 
 

989-304-0960 
616-527-5248 
 

Montmorency Heather Baker 
 

bakerh1@michigan.gov 989-305-8805 Tina Smigelski smigelskit@michigan.gov 989-395-3428 

Muskegon Shania Beasley BeasleyS@michigan.gov 231-3276765 Kelly Dunning DunningK@michigan.gov 
 

234-328-6779 

Newaygo Brian Vanderzalm 
 

VanderzalmB@michigan.gov 231-689-5559 Julie Knoop KnoopJ2@michigan.gov 
 

231-745-8119 
 

Oakland Cara Opalko OpalkoC@michigan.gov 248-821-3161 Brittany Postill 
Christina Golden 
 

postillb@michigan.gov 
goldenc2@michigan.gov 

248-622-7634 
248-296-2808 
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Oceana Chris Vallier 
 

vallierc1@michigan.gov 231-845-3230 Rachel Sollner Sollnerr@michigan.gov 231-873-7219 

Ogemaw Corina O’Dell OdellC3@michigan.gov 
 

989-329-7831 Brandy Schmidt SchmidtB3@michigan.gov  989-329-3359 

Ontonagon Andrea Aho 
 

ahoa1@michigan.gov 906-285-1103 Ashley Jackovich jackovicha@michigan.gov  906-290-0667 

Osceola Lacey Gonzalez-
Borstler  

Gonzalez-
BorstlerL@michigan.gov 
 

231-796-4307 Chad Sparks sparksc3@michigan.gov 231-287-0553 

Oscoda Leslie Vendzuh vendzuhl@michigan.gov 989-284-3719 
 

Amy Corbin CorbinA@michigan.gov 989-217-1003 

Otsego Leslie Vendzuh vendzuhl@michigan.gov 989-284-3719 
 

Amy Corbin CorbinA@michigan.gov 989-217-1003 

Ottawa Elise Bohnett BohnettE@michigan.gov 616-201-7575 Kendra Spanjer 
 

SpanjerK@michigan.gov 616-394-7205 

Presque Isle Ashlynn Crichton crichtona@michigan.gov 231-627-8536 
or 231-445-
8088 (cell) 

Julie Waldron Waldronj@michigan.gov 
 

231-627-8539 
or 231-492-
9514 (cell) 

Roscommon Brandy Schmidt SchmidtB3@michigan.gov  989-329-3359 Corina O’Dell 
 

OdellC3@michigan.gov 989-329-7831 

Saginaw Jennifer 
Hooverman 
 

HoovermanJ@michigan.gov 989-387-6252 Terri June junet@michigan.gov 810-620-5892 

St. Clair Kim Irwin 
 

IrwinK@michigan.gov 810-990-9420 Michelle Jackson jacksonm3@michigan.gov 810-956-0771 

St. Joseph Debra Faust faustd@michigan.gov 269-221-9298 Susan (Sue Ann) 
Pennock  
 

PennockS@michigan.gov 269-303-3148 

Sanilac Tracy Espinoza  EspinozaT@michigan.gov 810-790-4945 Emily Ostrander ostrandere3@michigan.gov 810-347-3905 
 

Schoolcraft Steve Latterman LattermanS@michigan.gov 906-341-4529 Steve Hull HullS2@michigan.gov 
 

906-458-1013 

Shiawassee Michelle Poli 
 

PoliM@michigan.gov 989-721-7082 Melanie Davis DavisM34@michigan.gov 
 
 

989-721-5167 
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Tuscola Kristopher Osborn 
 

osbornk2@michigan.gov 989-545-8188 Krista Mackowiak MackowiakK@michigan.gov 989-673-9127 

Van Buren Jeff Otto OttoJ@michigan.gov 269-332-4273 Kerrie Summerhill 
 

summerhillk@michigan.gov 269-303-8260 

Washtenaw Trisha Lerette Lerettet@michigan.gov  734-481-2009 
734-635-5757  

Amanda Phillips-
Heinrich 
 

PhillipsheinrichA@michigan.gov 517-548-0200 

Wayne Alicia Knudsen 
 

knudsena@michigan.gov 810-285-3510 Jennifer Ulmer UlmerJ1@michigan.gov 313-450-8654 
 

Wexford JoLeean Kennard 
 
 

KennardJ@michigan.gov 231-779-1588 Shannan 
Whitaker 

WhitakerS2@michigan.gov 231-779-2543 
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